# <u> 운영위원회 회의록</u>

## **Approval Request**

Approval				
행정연구부 총장	총장			
	2023/09/05			
한민구	Arthur H. Lee			

Agreement				
처장	처장	학과장		
박유근	이종일	박상찬		

Subject	

#### The 11th Steering Committee Resolution

- I hereby officially request your approval for the following:
  - 1. Date of the 11th Steering Committee: August 30, 2023
  - 2. Attendeees of the 11th Steering committee
    - 1) Vice President for Administration and Research: Dr. Min-Koo Han
    - 2) Chair of Technology & Society: Dr. Sangchan Park
    - 3) Dean of Strategic planning & Relations: Dr. Johng-Ihl Lee
    - 4) Dean of Academic Affairs: Dr. Y. Eugene Pak
    - 5) Assistant Professor of Computer Science: Dr. Jihoon Ryoo
    - 6) Secretary
      - : Sanga Jeon: Team Leader of Research Support Team
  - 3. Agenda for the 11th Steering Committee: Financial settlement report of FY 2022~23
  - 4. Resolution:

Resolved that, with the consent of the committee, approval is hereby accorded for the settlement report of Fiscal Year 2022-2023.

#### ℁Attachments

-Announcemnet for the 11th Steering Committee -Meeting Materials

# 한국뉴욕주립대학교 산학협력단

제11회 운영위원회 회의록

개최일시 및 장소	2023년 8월 30일(수), 09:30 한국뉴욕주립대학교 강의연구A동 402호	소집통보일	2023년 8월 28일(월)			
참석위원	한민구 위원장, 박유근 위원, 이종일 위원,	박상찬 위원,	류지훈 위원			
결석위원	없음					
참석간사	전상아 간사					
	회 의 안 건					
<심의 안건> 제1호. 2022~23회계연도 산학협력단 결산보고서(안) 회의결과						
<ul> <li>&lt;회의 진행순서&gt;</li> <li>1. 성원보고</li> <li>2. 개 회</li> <li>3. 심의안건 상정 및 협의</li> <li>4. 폐 회</li> </ul>						
[심의안건]						
<b>&lt;제1호 안건&gt;</b> 2022~23회계연도 산학협력단 결산보고서(안)에 대한 심의 결과 원안대로 가결함 (찬성 5, 반대 0)						

### 위와 같이 의결되었음을 확인합니다.

### 2023년 8월 30일



한국뉴욕주립대학교 산학협력단 운영위원회